## Samsung Finance+

## **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. Financing on the Samsung Finance+ ("Program") is provided by DMI Finance Pvt. Ltd. ("Financing Partner") at its sole discretion. This Program is provided by Samsung India Electronics Private Limited ("Samsung") for prospective customers who wish to purchase Samsung's TV, AV or Appliance ("Device") on Samsung Shop (Samsung.com/Samsung Shop App) and opt for financing of the Device. This Program is valid Pan India except in the States where prohibited by law
- 2. Only those Customers who are 22 years or above are eligible to avail the financing facility ("Loan") from Financing Partner.
- 3. There may be associated fee/charges that the customer may need to pay to Financing Partner. The same will be shown to the customer during the Loan approval/payment journey.
- 4. Purchases are also governed by the additional terms and conditions that a customer agrees during the loan journey.
- 5. Offers made under the Program/EMI scheduling/EMI payment/are at the sole discretion of the Financing Partner.
- 6. A customer can avail only one Loan under the Program at any given point in time. Once, the customer has successfully closed the Loan availed, the customer can avail further Offers under the Program.
- 7. In case the customer returns the product for any reasons whatsoever, the Loan provided will be cancelled and the down payment paid will be refunded to the customer
- 8. All purchases under the program are governed by Terms of Sale (<a href="https://www.samsung.com/in/shop-terms-of-service/">https://www.samsung.com/in/shop-terms-of-service/</a>) mentioned of Samsung Shop
- 9. The Financing Partner reserves the right to cancel any Loan request believed to be earned through suspicious activity
- 10. Samsung & the Financing Partner reserves the right to modify, substitute, change, cancel or add to any part of these Terms at any time, including terminating/modifying the Program. Samsung & the Financing Partner reserve the right to decline or cancel your participation in the Program, with or without advance notice, if in reasonable circumstances, Samsung and Financing Partner believe that your participation is enabling a fraudulent or illegal purpose.
- 11. The GST invoice for the Device will be emailed to the customer's registered email address. In case the customer wishes to generate the GST invoice for the processing fee, they can obtain the same by connecting with the financing partner through the Contact Support section of the SF+ application
- 12. Any and all information shared by the customer under this Program shall be subject to the Privacy Policy of Samsung and Financing Partner available at <a href="https://www.samsung.com/in/info/privacy">www.samsung.com/in/info/privacy</a>